

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> Orangeburg City Council November 7, 2023 6:00 PM

1. Public Hearing: Consideration of an Ordinance adopting amended natural gas rates for the Department of Public Utilities effective on November 8, 2023

AGENDA

2. Consideration of October 17, 2023, City Council Minutes

RECOGNITION OF NOVEMBER COMMUNITY OF CHARACTER TRAIT

Citizenship is to be law abiding and involved in service to school, community, and country.

APPEARANCE

3. Mr. Eric Powell and Ms. Laura Hatt, Orangeburg County Historical Society

OLD BUSINESS

- 4. Third Reading of an ordinance authorizing the transfer of approximately 1.137 acres of real property known as the Palmetto Inn and Suites located at 465 Orange Street, TMS #0173-14-12-004.000
- 5. Second Reading of an ordinance amending and restating the business license ordinance to make certain other modifications to the City's business license procedures.
- 6. Second Reading of an ordinance adding Section 14 to Chapter 7 of the City Code to provide for regulation of special events

NEW BUSINESS

7. Consideration of canceling January 2, 2024, City Council meeting due to holiday schedule

MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

- 8. Third Reading of an ordinance adopting amended natural gas rates for the Department of Public Utilities effective on November 8, 2023
- 9. First Reading of an ordinance of the City of Orangeburg authorizing the execution and delivery of a sale and transfer agreement by and between Orangeburg Department of Public Utilities and Bull Swamp Rural Water Company, Inc.; authorizing the implementation of the Bull Swamp Rate Classification

Agenda Page 2 November 7, 2023

MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (cont.)

10. First Reading of an ordinance adopting water rates for the Bull Swamp Territory for the Department of Public Utilities effective on January 1, 2024

Sidney Evering, II City Administrator

Meeting will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at <u>https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg.</u> Public comments and/or questions can be made by emailing <u>publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us</u>.

Community of Character Trait – November "Citizenship"